NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties, in consideration of the mutual promises 

hereinafter set forth, hereby agree as follows: 

A. Scope of Program. Grantee shall complete its Project in accordance 

with Exhibit "A". 

B. Program Budget. The County agrees to make available as a grant 

to the Grantee, a sum not to exceed ONE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,500,000.00) in grant funds. Grantee 

shall utilize all County funds granted hereunder solely for Grantee's Project as 

described in Exhibit "A". 

C. Performance Schedule. Grantee shall complete its Project on or 

before June 30, 2018, subject to such extensions as may be agreed to in writing